

SC NO.31/2026  
STATE VS. VIVEK KUMAR & ANR  
FIR NO.218/2025  
PS NAND NAGRI

28.01.2026

Fresh case received on committal. It be checked and registered.

**Present :** Sh. Sobit, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.  
Accused Vivek Kumar and Rajeev with Ld. Counsel  
Ms. Leena Sharma.

Put up for arguments on charge on 16.02.2026.

(SANJAY GARG-II)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/28.01.2026