

SC 31/2026
STATE Vs. VIVEK KUMAR AND ANR.
FIR No. 218/2025
PS Nand Nagari

13.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Vivek Kumar and Rajiv @ Goli on bail.

No PW is present today.

As directed by Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for the purpose
already fixed i.e. PE for **01.04.2026**.

(Reader)
13.03.2026