

SC 31/2026
STATE VS. VIVEK KUMAR & ANR.
FIR NO. 218/2025
PS NAND NAGARI

01.04.2026

Present : Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Vivek Kumar and Rajiv @ Goli on bail
with Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep Sharma.

PW4 Sh. Nitin and PW5 Sh. Mukesh have been
examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **07.04.2026**. PW SI Ramesh Pal be
summoned for the next date.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/01.04.2026